

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

**MOHIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

(CIN NO L17119GJ1991PLC015074)

Regd. office: A-601/B, International Trade Centre, Majura Gate,

Ring Road, Surat 395 002. (Gujarat) INDIA.

Phone: +91-261-2463261, 2463262, 2463263, Fax: +91-261-2463264

Email: contact@mohitindustries.com Website: www.mohitindustries.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that meeting of the Board of Directors of the company will be held on Tuesday, 14th August, 2018 at registered office of the company to consider and approve Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2018. This information is also available on the Company's website www.mohitindustries.com and on the website of the Stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For MOHIT INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Sd/-

(Swati Malu)

Company Secretary

Place : SURAT

Date : 07/08/2018

**KENNAMETAL INDIA LIMITED**

CIN: L27109KA1964PLC001546

Registered Office: 8/9th Mile,

Tumkur Road, Bengaluru - 560073.

Tel: 91 80 22198345, Fax: 91 80 28397572

Website: www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia

e-mail: in.investorrelation@kennametal.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on August 23, 2018, to consider inter-alia, the unaudited financial results of the Company for the Fourth quarter ended June 30, 2018 and Audited Financial Results of the Company for the financial year ended June 30, 2018.

The said intimation is also available on the Company's Website at www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia and may also be available on the website of Stock exchange at www.bseindia.com

Bengaluru
August 6, 2018For Kennametal India Limited
Thulsidass TV

General Manager-Legal & Company Secretary

**KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

REGD. OFFICE : 1-10-140/1, "GURUKRUPA", ASHOK NAGAR, HYDERABAD - 500 020.

CIN L26942TG1979PLC002485

Website : www.kakatiyacements.com

Extract of the un-audited financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2018 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-06-2018	Year Ended 31-03-2018	Quarter Ended 30-06-2017
1	Total income from operations (net)	1657.00	15462.85	5017.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(167.01)	1482.03	864.19
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(167.01)	1482.03	864.19
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(166.06)	1047.96	695.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15.95	44.94	1.75
6	Equity Share Capital	777.39	777.39	777.39
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	(2.14)	13.48	8.96

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 06.08.2018
- In terms of Sec.133 of the Companies Act, 2013, the company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind. AS) w.e.f., 1st April 2017 and these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the above said Ind AS.
- These Financial Results are published pursuant to Regulation 47 (1)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd at www.bseindia.com and at www.nseindia.com and the Company's website at www.kakatiyacements.com.

Place : HYDERABAD
Date : 06-08-2018For Kakatiya Cement Sugar & Industries Limited
Sd/- P. Veeraiah
Chairman and Managing Director**GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Patiala Road, Nabha - 147 201 (Punjab).
Head Office: 24th Floor, One Horizon Center, DLF Phase 5,
Golf Course Road, Gurugram - 122 002, Haryana.
Tel. No. 01765-306400; Fax No. 01765-220642

CIN: L24231PB1958PLC002257
email id: investor.2.co@gsk.com
website: www.gsk-ch.in

**Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2018**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended 30.06.2018	Preceding 3 Months Ended 31.03.2018	Corresponding 3 Months Ended 30.06.2017 in the previous year	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31.03.2018
	Unaudited	Audited (Refer Note 6)	Unaudited	Audited
(Refer Notes Below)				
1 Total Income	12,03,59	12,63,75	11,01,57	46,34,46
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	3,11,86	3,18,89	2,04,49	10,74,36
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	3,11,86	3,18,89	2,04,49	10,74,36
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	2,00,44	2,11,81	1,32,23	7,00,10
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,04,34	2,20,09	1,32,23	7,16,77
6 Equity Share Capital	42,06	42,06	42,06	42,06
7 Reserves & Surplus	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	34,43,06
8 Net Worth	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	34,85,12
9 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - (i) Basic : (ii) Diluted :	47.66 47.66	50.36 50.36	31.44 31.44	166.47 166.47

NOTES:

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 7, 2018 and were subjected to a review by the statutory auditors. Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 were reviewed by previous auditors - Price Waterhouse.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down under Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) -34, "Interim Financial reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Effective April 01, 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers'. The application of Ind AS 115 did not have any material impact on the financial results of the Company.
- Consequent to introduction of Goods and Services Tax (GST) with effect from July 01, 2017, Central Excise, Value Added Tax (VAT) etc. have been subsumed into GST. In accordance with Indian Accounting Standard, as applicable and Schedule III of the Companies Act, 2013, unlike Excise Duties, levies like GST, VAT, etc. are not part of Revenue. Accordingly, the figures for the quarter ended June 30, 2017 and for the year ended March 31, 2018 are not strictly relatable to current period numbers.
- As the Company's business activity falls within a single operating segment namely "Nutrition", the disclosure requirements of Ind AS 108 "Operating segment" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder, are not applicable.
- The figures of the preceding quarter ended March 31, 2018 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended March 31, 2018 and the published year to date unaudited figures upto the third quarter of that financial year.
- The figures for the previous periods have been reclassified/regrouped wherever required to confirm to the current periods presentation/classification. These are not material and do not affect the previously reported net profit or equity.

Place : Nabha
Date : August 07, 2018On behalf of the Board
NAVNEET SALUJA
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN:2183350